Warwick Transportation Safety
Action Plan

VILLAGE MEETINIGS

About the Project:

The Town of Warwick is developing a Transportation
Safety Action Plan that will help reduce dangerous traffic
crashes on our roadways and is funded by FHWA's Safe
Streets for All program. These open house meetings will be
a chance to hear ?rom you about the transportation safety
issues in each village.

Greenwood Lake
Date: March 7, 2026

Time:10:00 AM

Location: GL Senior Center
(132 Windermere Ave, Greenwood Lake, NY 10925)

Florida
Date: March 7, 2026
Time: 2:00 PM

Location: Florida Senior Center
(2 Cohen Cir, Florida, NY10921)

Warwick

Da'l'e: March 'Io, 2026 WarwickSafetyActionPlan.com
Time: 6:00 PM C [=]

Location: Albert Wisner PublicLibrary

(1 McFarland Dr, Warwick, NY 10990)

M

Scan the QR code to take a| &

Surveys




Outlook

No parking signs

From Jennifer VanDuzer m

Date Fri 02/20/2026 8:59 AM

To  Deputy Clerk <deputyclerk@villageofwarwickny.gov>; Raina Abramson <clerk@villageofwarwickny.gov>;
Michael Newhard <mayor@villageofwarwickny.gov>; Tom McKnight <TMcKnight@villageofwarwickny.gov>;
collura@villageofwarwickny.org <collura@villageofwarwickny.org>; foster@villageofwarwickny.org
<foster@villageofwarwickny.org>

[I]J 1 attachment (6 MB)

Video.mov;

Michael J. Newhard, & Board of Trustees.
| am writing to request the installation of no parking signs on Woodside Drive and Crescent Avenue.

The streets are not wide enough to accommodate parking, particularly during winter months. If a
resident is hosting a party and their driveway is insufficient, they may park on the street, sometimes
blocking neighboring driveways. This was an incident on February 14, 2026, when my neighbors at 39
Woodside Drive were hosting a party and their vehicles were parked in front of my house, obstructing a
portion of my driveway. As a result, vehicles had to maneuver around them.

Additionally, residents do not adhere to the 25 mph speed limit on our road, which serves as a bypass to
avoid traffic congestion in town. When buses pass through, parked vehicles obstruct the road, forcing.
them to navigate around the obstructions, posing a hazard to both the buses and the children on board.
Furthermore, a daycare center is located down the road, and during pick-up times, vehicles line up on
the street, exacerbating the traffic congestion and creating a dangerous situation.

The Crescent Woodside stop sign at the top of the hill presents another safety concern. The visibility of
vehicles parked there is limited, making it difficult to anticipate their presence. Similarly, at the bottom of
Woodside Drive, where a stop sign is required before the crosswalk, obstructions obstruct the view of
oncoming pedestrians, such as joggers or individuals crossing the street.

Given these safety concerns, it is imperative that the installation of no parking signs be considered
before any accidents occur.
Photos and video attached












Jennifer VanDuzer

Sent from my iPhone



Barton
xfoguidice

February 5, 2026

Hon. Michael Newhardt, Mayor
Village of Warwick

77 Main Street

P.O. Box 369

Warwick, New York 10990

Re: Maple Ave. Pump Station tm.provements
Contract No. 1A - General Construction
Subj:  Certified Payment Estimate No. 7
File: 1334.019.001
Dear Mayor Newhardt:
Attached please find a copy of the seventh payment request for Contract No. 1A (General Construction)
of the Village of Warwick Maple Ave. Pump Station Improvements Project. Also attached are the lien

waiver and release form, and payment voucher associated with this application.

At this time, we recommend that the Village of Warwick review and authorize the payment to TAM
Enterprises, Inc. in the amount of $ 61,513.25 for work completed through January 31, 2026.

Should you have any questions or comments concerning our recommendation, please do not hesitate to
call our office. . :

Sincerely,
BARTON & LOGUIDICE, D.P.C.
ry =

Jason A. Ballard, P.E., LEED AP
Senior Associate

JAB/tlh

Attachments

The experience to
listen
1334.019 Payment App 7 - Recommendation Letter-020526 (ID 3530818) warts

Thepowerto,
10 Airline Drive, Suiite 200, Albany, NY 12205 = Office: 518-218-1801 » Fox: 518-218-1805 » BartonandLoguidice.com solve ®



Contractor's Application for Payment

Owner: Village of Warwick Owner's Project No.: 1334.019.001
Engineer: Barton & Loguidice Engineer's Project No.: 1334.019.001
Contractor: TAM Enterprises Inc Contractor's Project No.: 2448
Project: The Relocation of Maple Ave'Booster Pump Station

Contract:

Application No.: 7 Application Date: 1/31/2026

Application Period:  From 1/1/2026 - to 1/31/2026

1, Original Contract Price
2. Net change by Change Orders
3. Current Contract Price (Line 1 + Line 2)
4. Total Work completed and materials stored to date :
(Sum of Column G Lump Sum Total and Column J Unit Price Total)
5. Retainage ' o
a. 5% X . 64,512.28 ‘Work Completed =
b. 5% X .St erorad Materials =
c. Total Retainage (Line 5.a + Line 5.h) 4322561
. Amount eligible to date (Line 4 - Lirie 5.c) Y 821.286.67.
- Less previous payments (Line 6 from prior application) ) 759,773.42
. Amount due this application o
9. Balance to finish, including retainage (Line 3 - Line 4 + Line 5.c)

0~ oy

Contractor's Certification

The undersigned Contractor certifies, to the best of its knowledge, the following:

(1) All previous progress payments received from Owner on accourit of Work done under the Contract have been
applied on account to discharge Contractor's legitimate obligations incurred in connection with the Work covered by
prior Applications for Payment; ' . i ' i

(2) Title to all Work, materials and equipment incorporated in said Work, or otherwise listed in or covered by this
Application for Payment, will pass to Owner at time of payment free and clear of all liens, security interests, and
encumbrances (except such as are covered by a bond acceptable to Owner indemnifying Owner against any such
liens, security interest, or encumbrances); and

(3} All the Work covered by this Application for Payment is in dccordance with the Contract Documents and is not
defective.

Contractor: TAM Ent6fprises Inc - AndrewMcGinnis President

Signature: / ,///»é/%% | Date: ?/ T/ Lep |

Recommended by Engineer Approved by Owner

/Q A alt

By: By:
Title: Senior Associate Title:
Date: February 6, 2026 ‘.Date:
Approved by Funding Agency ‘
By: . | ' By:
Title: Title:

| Date: ' Date:

EICDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
(c} 2018 National Society of Professional Engirieers for EICDC. Al rights reserved.



Lurnp Sum

Progress Estimate - Lump Sum Work

Contractor's Application for Payment

Ownar: Village of Warwick Owner's Project No.: 1334.019.001
Engineer: Barton & Lopuidice Engineer’s Project No.: ~1334,019.001
Contractor: TAM Enterprises Inc . Contractar's Project No.: 2448
Project: The Relacation of Maple Ave Booster Pump Station ’
Contract:
| Application No.: Agplication Period; From 01/01/26 to 01/31/26 Application Dates 01/31/26
re S TR
3 - Work Comipleted -
(D + E) From
Copreous |
SRR SR ‘Application - This Period
-2 Description HOE 2
. : S TN e o < -Original Contract i 3 72,
1 Bonds and insurance. §27,000.00 27,000.00
2 Subraitials $60,000,00 50,000.00 50,000.00 100% 50,00
3 Mobifization / Demobilizalion $28.425.55 14,212.78 - -14,212.78 50%; $14,212.77
4 Grand St. Site Preparation $17.643.61 17,643.61 - 17,643.61 '100% 58060
5 Maple Ave. Booster Station Site preparation. $14,184,80 14,184,60 - 14,184.60 100%, 50.00
& Gas excavalion from main to meter $12,067.16 12,067.16 2,067.16 100% -:$0.00)
7 Sidewall Prep snd Installation $15,000.00 . 0% $15,000.00
3 ;1'3‘1; Ai s;g;k;la‘ ':?nva E;eader an site, Cukrm New: Header, New water $1743145 0% f$ 17,431 45
9 G103 Water install Dual 8°Dip to USEMCO $37.437.16 37,437.16 25000
10 C103 Propused Diywall + 551 SDR35, Drainags installation $8,346.54 R 8,346.54 $0.00
11 Excavale, Prep,Backfill for Foundalion tor USEMCO Bullding $14.629.08 14,523.08 - <5000
1z Foundation and Paur Stair pads SUS $35,000.00 38,000.00 - *$0.00]
Set and complate USEMCO Building (Paytiiant Schedule 1o bs 56 7 - :
13 to be paid after aprproval of Submittal, 45% (o be paid after $400,734.70] 490,731.70 - $0.00
successtul start up with 5% retainage.) - S
14 Strip Top Soil, Prep for Paving $11,999.62 9,599.70 2,395.92 $0,00
15 G103 Pave Nes Driveway $35,843.50 %) $35,843,50
16 Excavation and Backdill of PRV Valve Vaull $16,038.00) 16,038.00 - 00%] -~ -7 +17$0.00
17 Instaliation of PRY Valve Vault, Flpe Fittings, Restoration $103,328.03] 103,328.03 - “$0.00)
18 Start up and tesfing $20,000.00 = 0% $20,000.00
18 Punch List items $15,000.00)| 0%| $15,000.00
20 Traffic and Safety $15,000.00] ° 7,500.00 4,500.00 0% $3,000.00)
21 General Field order Allowance $75.000.00/ j $75,000.00]
) ) - S 50,00
Original Contract Yotals|.$ . 1,060,000.00 |- ; . $ v 84,750,785 :864,512.28 $195,487.72

EJCDC C-620 Coniractor's Application for Payment
{£) 2018 National Society of Professionat Engineers for EICDC. All rights reserved.

lof2



Progress Estimate - Lump Sum Work Contractor's Application for Payment

Owner; Village of Warwick Owner's Praject No. 1334.019.001
Englneer: Bartan & Loguidice Englneer's Praject No.: 1334.019.001
s t TAM Enterprises Inc Contractor's Project No.: 2448
. Project: The Relocation of Maple Ave Booster Pump Station
(Contract: .
Application No.: 7 Appiication Periad: From 01/01/26 to 01/31/26 Application Date: 01/31/26
. A - C k) Bt E -0 . F A Ly
R S - Work Completed - otk Completed
CADFE From 5] s '« ndMait_éﬁals
" Prévious i

| Stored (natin
TR
5]

| Scheduted agie }lppliailon
d SRR ) IR B (-

Change Order Totals| - % B
dginal Contract and Change Orders e N T e T e
Project Totals| .§ 600,00 % 739761508 . . 64,750.78 | § <] $ 7 86451238 | 82%| $. 195,487.72
EICDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment "
20f2

Lump Sum (<) 2018 National Saclety of Professianal Engineers for EICDC. All rights reserved.



SECTION 01 29 00.10
LIEN WAIVER AND RELEASE

WHEREAS, TAM Enterprises Inc hereafter called the “Undersigned,” having entered into a written
contract or purchase order with the Village of Warwick, hereafter call the “Owner”, for the supplying
of materials and/or the furnishing of labor and materials, or the furnishing of labor only for the project
known as the Relocation of Maple Avenue Water Booster Station.

WHEREAS, Undersigned has requisitioned a PARTIAL/FINAL payment from the Owner pursuant to
such contract or purchase order.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuéble consideration including the PARTIAL/FINAL payment
of $61,513.25 provided for herein, Undersigned agrees as follows:

1) Upon receiving payment from the Owner, the payment to which this instrument refers,
Undersigned agrees not in any way to claim or file a mechanic’s lien or other lien against
said project, premises or any part thereof, or on the monies or other consideration due to
become due for the Owner for any of the materials heretofore furnished or work or labor
performed or furnished by the Undersigned. Further, the Undersigned hereby formally
and irrevocably releases and waives in writing every and any lien, charges or claim of
any nature whatsoever that it has, or as to which it may at any time have been entitled, up
to and including the date hereof in connection with the said project, except for any unpaid
retained monies unless the payment herein is payment of retainage, which lien waiver
shall be for the benefit of the Owner of the Project.

2) The Undersigned further says that all monies due for this work which includes all labor,
material, fuel, transportation and equipmentt, fringe benefits, pension funds, apprentice
training programs, employee vacations, welfare funds, and similar funds and payments as
well as all applicable sales and used taxes, royalties, commissions, permits, bonds,
guarantees, insurances, licenses, or patent fees have been paid in full except as noted
below. (Ifnone write “NONE”). -

None

And that there are no persons in a position to have or file a lien against the above
mentioned work and/or the premises on which the same is located on account of any
labor or materials furnished to Undersigned or any of the Undersigned’s subcontractors
or suppliers.

08.24 LIEN WAIVER AND RELEASE
1334.019.001 ' 0129 00.10-1



4)

5)

6)

7)

Undersigned agrees that the lien waiver appearing in Paragraph “1” hereof shall be
deemed to be in compliance with the Lien Law of the State of New York.

Undersigned agrees that any of its subcontractors or suppliérs being entitled to any of the

proceeds of the within payments have been paid except as noted below. (If none write
“NONE”).

None

Furthermore, Undersigned hereby formally and irrevocably releases and waives any
rights to make a claim upon any labor and material payment bond issued to the Owner,
for this project on account of the labor, services, materials, fixtures or supplies heretofore
furnished to this date by the Undersigned for the said project.

Furthermore, Undersigned hereby formally and irrevocably releases the Owner from all
claims of liability, loss or damage to the Undersigned except as noted otherwise herein
for anything furnished or performed in connection with, relating to or arising out of the
contract or-out of the work covered by said contract, including, but not limited to, all
claims for extra work, labor or materials, delays or increased costs due to changed
conditions, loss of efficiency or productivity, non-sequential work operations, delays,
acceleration, suspension of work, and for any prior act, nieglect or default on the part of
the Owner, or any of its officers, agents or employees in connection therewith, up to and
including the date of this waiver, except for any unpaid retained monies.

The Undersigned further acknowledges that neither the aforesaid payment nor
acceptances by the Owner, of the work covered by the aforementioned contract and/or
purchase order shall in any way or manner operate as, or constitute a release or waiver of
the Undersigned’s obligations, undertaking or liabilities under said contract or purchase
order or in any way affect or limit the same.

LIEN WAIVER AND RELEASE _ 08.24

0129 00.10-2 | _' | 1334.019.001



This Agreement shall run to the benefit of the Owner, its successors and assigns; signed and

dated this Ejf \day of _ s} .20 l;’
AMOUNT OF THIS
PARTIAL/FINAL PAYMENT: g 61,513.25

A i
, '
Office/Authorized Signature
Andrew McGinnis / President

Printed Name and Title

Sworn to before me this SW day of %MM/]‘ 2

Notary Public

END OF SECTION

08.24 - _ LIEN WAIVER AND RELEASE
1334.019.001 } 012900.10-3



v. 10/11/2024

?\E@E’\\!E’g Village of Warwick — Village Board OFFICE USE ONLY:

8 77 Main Street, PO Box 369 Date Received:

YA Warwick, New York 10990 .
B % B W Tel: (845) 986-2031, ext. 3 App. Fee Received:
\? h?‘w\ ok Email: 4clerk(cvvﬂlalzeofwarwwk.or;z 4 Escrow Received:

el
WEERs 07 APPLICATION FOR SPECIAL USE PERMIT
O\F [All information must be completed. If not applicable, note N/A. Must be signed & notarized.]

1. Project Name &7 So—ujj/\ Steest

2. Tax map designation: Section 22U Block (O Lot 7

3. Zoning District — please circle: @ LO MR-SC CCRC CB GC LI TND PAC AD

4. Is the property located in the Historic District? Yes X  No

*Per 145-161 - All Special Use Permit Applications - Before the Village Board shall give any consideration to or review of the application for such Special Use
Permit, the Village Planning Board shall refer said Site Plan Development application to the Architectural and Historic District Review Board (AHDRB).

For questioﬁ§ 5 — 10 use Article III Use Regulations of the V. of Warwick Zoning Code, Table of General Use Requirements

5. Type of Existing Use: < F«w«{/\
6. Proposed Type of Use; 2 Fm:r»\;j

7. Circle Applicable Categories for Project’s Proposed Use: P* C* /S*) Pp
8. Proposed Project’s Use Group(s): /AMubbiple Res dere CG=>

9. Proposed Project’s Special Conditions: SIHE - 127 *last column in Table of General Use Requirements

10. Per Article III Use Regulations of the Village of Warwick Zoning Code, Table of General Use Requirements,
does the project additionally require:

+ Conditional Use Permit: Yes/No ,
*f ‘yes' applicant must complete a Conditional Use Permit Application with the Planning Board.
*Applicants to review ARTICLE XI Conditional Use Review and Approval & Article XII
Conditional Use & Special Use Permit Use Standards.

* Special Use Permit: / No
*If ‘yes® applicant must complete this Special Use Permit Application
*Applicants to review Article XII Conditional Use & Special Use Permit Use Standards.

11. Application Fée(s), payable to the Village of Warwick, submitted as separate checks with the application:
* Application Fee for Special Use Permit Application: $200.00  Check # 14729

12. Escrow Fee, payable to the Village of Warwick, submitted as separate checks with the application:

* Escrow Fee:  *Amount to Be Determine by Village Board Check #

Page1of 3



v. 10/11/2024

13. Applicant's Name %Y‘:w S“’a"-’ Phone m
Address S stk Reha 1A L\JM MY % Email w

(Street Number & Name)  (Post Office)  (State)  (Zip Code)

Owner’s Name Moltiew MLy Phone m

Address 67 SontR Stred (Jorewick MY (0990  Email

(Street Number & Name)  (Post Office)  (State)  (Zip Code)

Applicant’s Representative’s Name __ M /;4” Phone

Address Email
(Street Number & Name)  (Post Office) (State)  (Zip Code)

Plan Preparer’s Name bt Schmads Phone W

Address " Overlerk Oine_twrmeck o0 00 pioait SNAMYYMMMMNGIR

(Strect Number & Name)  (Post Office)  (State)  (Zip Code)

Attorney’s Name N (A Phone

Address Email
(Street Number & Name)  (Post Office)  (State)  (Zip Code)

Meeting Notification Name__)v~i o S;ZW Phonem_EmaﬂW

14. Total acreage O 17 aeres Number of lots ‘
15. This application is for the use and construction of 2 ‘FCW“J;I J*’*u"‘\’g

16. Is any variance from Article [V Bulk Requirements requested? ~ Yes

If so, for what?

17. Has the Zoning Board of Appeals granted any variance concerning this property? Ye

If s0, list Applicant Name (Attach entire ZBA approval.) -

18. Estimated area of disturbance

Page 2 of 3



v. 10/11/2024

TO BE SIGNED AND NOTARIZED

- £}

IN THE EVENT OF CORPORATE OWNERSHIP: A list of all directors, officers and stockholders of each
corporation owning more than five percent (5%) of any class of stock must be attached.

COUNTY OF Orcwk&
STATEOF _{Uew Verk SS:

I, %»": o gl( v \-fé‘ﬁf , hereby depose and say that all the above statements and the
statements contained in the papers submitted herewith are true.

Y
Sworn before me this Signatm-ézla‘/\ g\-—,{ :

\{ ' Day 20 Q{Q Title
; Carolyn Purta
ZAM /&/\ (AN / JIAT Notary Public, State of New York
Notary Public No. 01PUG6073570

Qualified in Orange County
Comumission Expires April 22, 205@

PROXY STATEMENT (Completion required ONLY if app-)licable)

COUNTY OF
STATE OF SS:

,being duly sworn, deposes and says that he resides

at in the County of and
(Owners Address)

State of

And that he-is-the (owner in fee) of the
(Official Title)

(corporation which is the owner in fee) of the premises described in the foregoing application and that
he has authorized to make the foregoing application for Village Board
approval as described herein and to represent him on all Village Board matters.

Sworn before me this Owner's or Official's Signature
Day of 20___

Notary Public

Page 3 of 3



REFERENCES GENERAL NOTES

N
1. BEING KNOWN AS SECTION 211 BLOCK 10 LOT 9 AS SHOWN ON THE VILLAGE OF THIS SURVEY IS BASED ON A FIELD SURVEY BY SCHMICK SURVEYING, INC., COMPLETED ON JANUARY 20, 2026.
WARWICK TAX MAPS.
PREMISES KNOWN AS: 67 SOUTH STREET LOCATIONS OF ALL UTILITIES AND SUBSTRUCTURES ARE APPROXIMATE ONLY BASED ON SURFACE EVIDENCE AND
NW NE > DEED LIBER 12937 PAGE 296 EXISTING PLANS. THE INFORMATION GIVEN ON THE SURVEY PERTAINING TO UTILITIES AND SUBSTRUCTURES IS
: : NOT CERTIFIED AS TO THE ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS. CONSULT WITH THE APPROPRIATE COMPANY OR
\
‘ 3. A CERTAIN SURVEY PREPARED FOR BENITO & LISA MUTO BY ROBERT H. SCHMICK, AGENCY BEFORE DESIGNING OR CONSTRUCTING IMPROVEMENTS.
7 E LS DATED SEPTEMBER 21, 1992. "SURVEY INSPECTIONS" OR "UPDATES" OF THIS MAP ARE PROHIBITED.
i\
% 5 z THIS MAP MAY NOT BE COPIED IN WHOLE OR IN PART.
SW : SE
THIS MAP MAY NOT BE USED FOR OTHER PURPOSES OR TRANSACTIONS.
| |
MAP P RE PARE D FO R . THIS MAP IS COPYRIGHTED BY SCHMICK SURVEYING, INC., AND MAY NOT BE SOLD, RENTED, LEASED,
S PHOTOCOPIED, TRACED, ENLARGED, REDUCED, OR TRANSFERRED IN ANY OTHER WAY WITHOUT THE PRIOR
- BRIAN SINGER WRITTEN CONSENT OF SCHMICK SURVEYING, INC.
ONLY COPIES OF THIS MAP BEARING THE EMBOSSED OR ORIGINAL SEAL OF A NEW YORK STATE LICENSED LAND
SURVEYOR ARE VALID.
UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATION OR ADDITION TO THIS MAP IS A VIOLATION OF SECTION 7209, SUB-DIVISION 2 OF
THE NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW.
CERTIFICATIONS ARE NOT TRANSFERABLE TO ADDITIONAL INSTITUTIONS OR SUBSEQUENT OWNERS.
EASEMENTS OR RIGHTS OF WAY ON OR BELOW THE SURFACE OF THE GROUND THAT ARE NOT VISIBLE ARE NOT
SHOWN.
N/F SUBJECT TO THE FINDINGS OF A COMPLETE AND UP TO DATE TITLE SEARCH.
MATHISEN SUBJECT TO ANY EASEMENTS OF RECORD
SECTION 211 BLOCK 10 LOT 10.1 '
DEED LIBER 2286, PAGE 675 14" OF SNOW COVER ON GROUND AT TIME OF FIELD SURVEY
£ ILP
& 2.0’ OVER—
® 888001'44”]3 0.6° OVER /
1.4 167.50'
ILP
ﬁj} END.
2 CAR
GARAGE %
(EXIST) S
()] %
=
IN
U
"& ————————— N/F
]L MATHISEN
STONE CURB . SECTION 211 BLOCK 10
- yoyr— - LOT 10.1
_________ DEED L. 2286, PAGE 675
(D _________ 1 CAR ’
GARAGE
\ e e e (EXIST)
ASPHALT g
( ( \ PAVEMENT .
w o
b“)
N o1y . —
\ END. 87°03'15"W ‘é\
158.83' - — ]
1P
N/F TN
HOOPER

SECTION 211 BLOCK 10 LOT 8
DEED LIBER 15057, PAGE 1545

PLAN OF PROPERTY PARKING DETAIL
FOR

BRIAN SINGER

VILLAGE OF WARWICK
ORANGE COUNTY NEW YORK SCHMICK SURVEYING, INC.

SCALE: 1”=10 DATE: FEBRUARY 23, 2026 PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYING
Robert H. Schmick, Jr., P.L.S. 9 4 OVERLOOK DRIVE SUITE 3, WARWICK, NEW YORK 10990

N.Y. Lic. No. 050573 SURVEY N@o 24]-=. ]12]1 © copyright 2026, schmick surveying, Inc,, All Rights Reserved




77 Main Street

Post Office Box 369
Warwick, NY 10990
www.villageofwarwick.org

(845) 986-2031

FAX (845) 986-6884
mayor@villageofwarwick.org
clerk@villageofwarwick.org

VILLAGE OF WARWICK

INCORPORATED 1867

Building and Planning Department

Escrow Release Request for Balance of Funds

February 24, 2026

Requested Payee- Mr. Jones
24 Howe St.
Warwick, NY 10990

Re: Site Plan — Shed — Applicant obtained required Variances from ZBA

Total Balance; $918.50

According to Sec. 64-3 of the Village of Warwick Local Law E: In the event that an applicant
shall withdraw his application at any stage of the proceedings or when the application review and
approval process has been completed, the balance of funds in the applicant’s account after all
current outstanding fees are paid shall be either remitted to the applicant with 60 days of final
action by the board or, if so directed by the applicant shall remain on deposit as the applicant’s
initial payment toward post-approval inspection requirements (if required).

Village Treasurer Approval:



ZONING

BOARD
24 Howe SHED - OF
St. Jones APPEALS ESCROW

E 0107

ESCROW

DEPOSIT 622 1,500.00 1,500.00
10.01.25 CHK#622 -
Advertiser -

103025 |5/ (81.50)

1,418.50

ZBA Attorney

100125  |IWv#224365 (oo invoice (325.00) 1,093.50

ZBA Aittorney

1.16.26 Inv#225358 | 5oq invoice (175.00) 918.50

918.50
918.50
918.50
918.50
918.50
918.50
918.50
918.50
918.50
918.50
9718.50
918.50
918.50
918.50|
918.50
918.50
918.50
918.50
918.50
518.50
918.50
918.50




77 Main Street

Post Office Box 369
Warwick, NY 10990
www.villageofwarwick.org

(845) 986-2031
\ } FAX (845) 986-6884
) mayor@villageofwarwick.org

= clerk@villageofwarwick.org
VILLAGE OF WARWICK

INCORPORATED 1867

Building and Planning Department

Escrow Release Request for Balance of Funds

February 13, 2026

Requested Payee- Ilysa Memmer
36 Colonial Ave
Warwick, NY 10990

Re: Return of Escrow; Planning Board

Total Balance: $394.12

According to Sec. 64-3 of the Village of Warwick Local Law E: In the event that an applicant
shall withdraw his application at any stage of the proceedings or when the application review and
approval process has been completed, the balance of funds in the applicant’s account after all
current outstanding fees are paid shall be either remitted to the applicant with 60 days of final
action by the board or, if so directed by the applicant shall remain on deposit as the applicant’s
initial payment toward post-approval inspection requirements (if required).

Best regards,

“Kristin Bidlas
Planning Board

Secretary

Village Treasurer Approval:



36
Colonial
Ave

llysa Memmer

E.999

PLANNING
BOARD OF
APPEALS

ESCROW

DEPOSIT 2,000.00 2,000.00
8/21/2025|CHK#1006 1006
Straus News
o825  [oo0 10/3/2025 (38.13) 1961.87
Liz Cassidy,
92925  |Esq. Inv#3474 [0.3,8,9,17/25 (441.00) 1.520.87
Engi_neer See Time By
92525  (IWVOICEH2TATT |1 1 Detail (564.00) 956.87
103125  [|Attorney See inv.#3498 (137.75) 819.12
Engi.neer See Time By (284.00)
11.425  |Ivoice#27724 |\ hetal 535.12
Engineer See Time By (141.00)
112025  |IMVOice #27886 |\ 1 betail 394.12
394.12
394.12
394.12
394.12
394.12
394.12
394.12
394.12
394,12
394,12
39412
394.12
394.12
394.12
394.12
394.12
394.12
39412
394.12




VOLUNTARY SEPARATION INCENTIVE PAYMENT FORM
AND WAIVER

To: Mayor Michael Newhard

By completing and submitting this Form, I am informing the Village of Warwick of my
acceptance of the voluntary separation incentive payment of $15,000.00. By signing this Form, I
agree to and shall resign [ or retire L] (check applicable box) from my Village position on

, 2026. I acknowledge that my resignation or retirement must take effect on or
before April 30, 2026. I have read and understand the terms of this voluntary separation incentive
offer in the Village Board Resolution attached to this Form. I understand that I may, in writing,
withdraw my acceptance of this voluntary separation incentive offer before the date of my
resignation or retirement stated above. I waive all claims against the Village with respect to my
acceptance of this voluntary separation incentive offer.

(Print Name) (Position/Title)

(Signature) (Personal email/Phone number)

(Date)
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www.vac-con.com

CUSTOMER PO TO DEALER AUTHORIZATION LETTER

Date: February 25, 2026

To: Village of Warwick

RE: DEALER AUTHORIZATION TO RECEIVE SOURCEWELL MEMBER PO- Quote 113555

To Whom It May Concern,

We authorize your local dealer, Peirce Eagle Equipment Co. 3388 Route 22 West Branchburg, NJ 08876
to receive a Purchase Order from you for the purchase of a Vac-Con model VPD2130H/500 as quoted to
you on 2/25/2026, according to the terms of our Sourcewell Contract Number 101221-VAC. This letter
is for a one-time authorized assignment of Contract Number 101221-VAC, and cannot be duplicated on
future orders, or quotations without specific written consent of Vac-Con, Inc. Please provide us with a
copy of your purchase orderfor our records. You may email the Purchase Order to rdeel@vac-con.com

Should you have any further questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Rachel Deel

Rachel Deel
Vac-Con, Inc.
904-529-1315
rdeel@vac-con.com

969 Hall Park Rd., Green Cove Springs, FL 32043 www.vac-con.com
Office / 904.284.4200 < Fax / 904.529.7874
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NON-CDL 3 YARD COMBINATION JET/VACUUM SEWER CLEANER
SOURCEWELL CONTRACT: 101221-VAC

Customer: Village of Warwick

SHIPPING: Peirce Eagle

DATE: 02.25.26
QUOTE: 113555

PD2130H/500

Sourcewell Discount

Freightliner Lightweight M2 106 4X2 300HP AUTO 26K NON CDL

Body mounting on Chassis

3-Yard Debris Tank

Front Mounted Swivel Hose Reel - standard with 3-Yard

Extendable, 6" Intake System - Standard

400' x 3/4" Jet Rodder Hose - Standard

Giant, 0-30 gpm/3000 psi water system, 3/4" hose

Roots 616 PD Blower 16"HG/2500 CFM

Transfer Case Blower Drive with High Performance Carbon Chord Timing Belt

3/16" 3.5 yd3 Corten Steel Debris Tank - 5 year warranty

Qutlet screen assembly - 8" diameter

Full opening rear door with hydraulic rear door locks

8" Automatic Vacuum breaker door system

Poly float ball load level indicator

Strainer (Trash bars) on both ports of debris dome

Built in Body Prop , Sub Frame Mounted

Debris tank Dumping: minimum 45 deg., hydraulic lift

Dump Height 60"

Rear mounted bumper

500 gallons capacity Aluminum water tank - 5 year warranty

1/4" Ball valve for water tank drain

6 Way Pendant Control Station - unless wireless remote selected

Behind Cab Boom Support Chassis frame mounted Boom Cradle Assembly with Bumper mounted boom docking assembly

Triplex water pump -Hydrostatic Drive

Water Pump Remote Oil Drain

1) each sanitary and penetrator nozzles

Water Manifold assembly

Hose guide (Tiger Tail)

Manual hose wind guide

30" leader hose

800 psi wash down hand gun with 25' of hose and nozzle

Handgun Bracket Assembly

1) 22" x 51" x 25.5" Aluminum Sealed and Locking Tool box

20.5' aluminum intake pipe(1-3', 1-5', 1-6', and 1-6.5' nozzle)

4 pipe storage rack mounted curbside - Ground Level

Long Handle Storage 72"L x 20"W x 5 1/4"H — Integrated in mainframe with lockable door

Plastic engraved decals — adhesive type

5# Fire Extinguisher




Set of Triangles

12 month standard warranty - see ceriificate for details

6" Knife Valve with Center Post and Handle, in Lieu of the 5" Butterfly Valve (662-0125)

A Flat Style Rear Door ilo Dome Style Door Including Hydraulic Opener will be Provided

Rear splash guard (2 - 10 O'clock) - tank mounted

50' Capacity Retractable Hand Gun Hose Reel

Air Purge System

Debris Body "Power Flush" System, 8 jets

Hydroexcavation Package Includes: 50 foot handgun hose reel with 1/2" hose, 711-53686 72" 1/2" schedule 80 lance with single forward spray
nozzle, Storage tubes for lances, Heavy duty unloader valve, Main control bali valve, Variable flow valve

Pre-Tank Water Filter (Y-type)

Winter Recirculating connection for high pressure circuit.

Winter Recirculating System for Rodder Hose

Hose Footage Counter, Standard

Cone Storage Rack Placement - Rear of Frame

LED 4 Strobes - (2) front bumper / (2) rear bumper

LED Arrow stick

LED Boom Mounted Flood Lights with Limb Guard

LED Midbody Flood Lights with guards

LED Rear Mounted Flood Lights with Limb Guard

LED strobe with Limb Guard, Rear Debris Tank Mounted

Midbody LED Strobes - Frame Mounted

Front Hose Reel Camera Placement - To View in Front of Hose Resel Area

Low Water Alarm with Light

Rear Camera Placement

Remote Control (Wireless): Boom, Vacuum Breaker, Throttle & Debris Body (includes Hi-Dump, if applicable). Does not include remote cable
pendant controls for boom or hi dump.

Traffic Camera With Color Monitor

Paper Vac-Con Manual

3/4" Nozzle rack

6 1/2' x 6" Catch Basin Nozzle;vi‘th Serrated End

Paint Module: Single-Stage Polysurethene Coca Cola Red (Sherwin Williams code: 911065)

Standard Striping Package - White 692-5204-01

FR M2 106 3yrs./200,000mi. ext. warranty: Includes- 3yrs. towing, Cummins-ISL300 3yr./150,000mi. (PP1 W/Aftertreatment), Allison 2100
Syrs./UNLmi. (Requires TrandSynd Synthetic Transmission Fluid or TES-295)

Delivery

TOTAL PRICE OFFERED TO SOURCEWELL MEMBER:

480,000.00

VENDOR/CONTRACT HOLDER: VAC-CON, INC. 969 HALL PARK RD. GREEN COVE SPRINGS, FL 32043

PURCHASE ORDERS TO BE MADE QUT TO: VAC-CON, INC. - QUOTE IS VALID FOR 30 DAYS

CONTACT: RACHEL DEEL, EMAIL: RDEEL@VAC-CON.COM PHONE; 904-529-1315




